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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer/Tax Collector SUBMITTAL DATE:
rJuL 06 2010

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 176, Item 168.
Last assessed to: Prodigy Investments, LLC.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1) Approve the claim from Prodigy Investments, LLC, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting
from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 375332006-1;

2) Deny the claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd. assignee for Robert W. Lane, Jr.;

3) Deny the claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd. assignee for Sheila A. Olson AKA Sheila A. Lane;

4) Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Prodigy Investments, LLC in the amount of

$10,199.29, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless pursuant to the California Revenue
and Taxation Code Section 4675, an appeal has been filed in Superior Court.

BACKGROUND: (Continued on page two)

S

Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Current F.Y. Total Cost: $10,199.29 In Current Year Budget: NO

FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: N/A
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2010-11
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale Positions To Be M

Deleted Per A-30
Requires 4/5 Vote ]

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:

APPROVE
e/ ‘ ?
BY& L "?j: e

County Executive Office SijnatureChriStOpﬁer M. Hans

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Ashley, seconded by Supervisor Buster and duly carried by
unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Buster, Tavaglione, Stone, Benoit and Ashley

Nays: None Kecia Harper-lhem
Absent. None Clerk of the Board
Date: September 14, 2010 By

XC: Treasurer, Auditor ’ Depu

Per Exec. Ofc.

Prev. Agn. Ref.: ATTACP-II\QB&[;?:FE], £D |Agenda Number: 9 . 2 9

WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Form 11:
Page 2

BACKGROUND: (Continued)

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior
approval of the Board of Supervisors, the Tax Collector conducted the March 13, 2006 public auction
sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded May 3, 2006. Further, as
required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim
excess proceeds was given on June 5, 2008, to parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said
code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of lot book reports as well as
Assessor's and Recorder’s records, and various research methods were used to obtain current
mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received three claims for excess proceeds:

1) Claim from Prodigy Investments, LLC based on a Grant Deed recorded March 10, 2006 as
Instrument No. 2006-0173987.

2) Claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd. assignee for Robert W. Lane, Jr. based on an Assignment of
Right to Collect Excess Proceeds dated April 23, 2007 and a Corporation Grant Deed recorded
March 31, 1983 as Instrument No. 59701.

3) Claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd. assignee for Sheila A. Olson AKA Sheila A. Lane based on
an Assignment of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds dated April 23, 2007 and a Corporation Grant
Deed recorded March 31, 1983 as Instrument No. 59701.

Pursuant to Section 4675 (a) of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of
this office that Prodigy Investments, LLC be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $10,199.29.
The claims from Global Discoveries, Ltd. assignee for Robert W. Lane, Jr. and Sheila A. Olson AKA
Sheila A. Lane be denied since they sold their interests in the property to Prodigy Investments, LLC
through a Grant Deed recorded March 10, 2006 as Instrument No. 2006-0173987, after having received
notification that the property was going to tax auction. Supporting documentation has been provided.
The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this
recommendation was sent to the claimants by certified mail.




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

1
. i
To: Paul McDonnell, Treasurer and Tax Collector :
Re: “Claim for Excess Proceeds
TC”b

ltem“assessment No.: 315 33200k~

m L.
Assessee: LLANE, RorertT W Jr < okLSod, SHEILA A é ;2 T
ooy O
Situs: AMon€ 53_‘5 ~ oM
x U el
Date Sold: Mawecw 13, 2006 e = —
2 O
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: ™M A-j 3, 200k m L
-
_4
I/\N%e pursuant fo Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amaent of
$ M

rom the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the (1 lienholder(s),
propert owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
‘Recorder's Document No. Z{{p-0| 724 47; recorded on

hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

Coiibed (pu of Guoi Deed wndicading Haddau Jovesienis

LLL a5 VP palverr aind Ciaint Dieed QiAo Frhelod of

vamrzfmm mt detumbhinhm fm\nmﬂ Autlnzy /%Mﬂ
a(/) fix e mmwn |

|

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tentants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim

/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Exe is . | deyofmraﬁ 205_’] at 1/6& ﬁhﬁ?wd //H

County, State

Signature of Claimant

Rambades ﬁ”ﬂ(t?ecmm

Print Name Print Name
Q2| Wl immug S6e- 0
Street Address ’ Street Address

LOS MneleS  ch 90019

City, State,\Zlp

City, State, Zip
N D

AD.PTH 2722

Phone Number

Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)

A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignmént of interest /We have listed below and attached



DOC # 2006-0173987
03/10/2006 08:000 Fee: 16.00
Page 1 of 4 Doc T Tax Paid
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside

RECORDING REQUESTED BY Larry W. Ward Record

i

Assessor, County Clerk

NS L

NAME Prodigy Investments, LLC
ADDRESS 9021 Melrose Ave., Suite 300

I

cITy
STATE & zip Los Angeles, California 90069

| [eorr]
GRANT DEED

TITLE ORDER NO, ESCROW NO. | (D APNNO. 375-332-008 (SEE EXHIBIT A)

THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(s) DECLARE(S) O
DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX is $ ’ . |
computed on full valus of Property conveyed, or computed on full value less value of liens or encumbrances remaining at time of saie,
BJ  unincorporated areg: O ciyor and

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

- Robert W Lane
Shella A Olson

hergby GRANT(s) to

Prodigy Investments, LLC

the following described regi property in the County of Riverside State of California

Dated Marcl] gth 200k Wft?%%

RoBERT W, TANA 7

Skeija A OlSops

STATE OF GALIEORNIA- Kwhag }

COUNTY OF Livingston }8.8.
ON_Magcyt gt 2000 before me, l\ ir'\ gy R bedden - olag .
(here insert name and tifl of the officer), personally appeared_ R.o e\ \1 . r:*i «?r\: f :’29. — = £ blic.

Shelle. A lon

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

ssgnatx@\m‘w\EB %M@ﬁw

GINNY 2. LEDEETTER
NOTARY PHBLIC STATE AT LARGE




EXHIBIT A

Legal Description:

POR LOT 31 MB 015/081 COUNTRY CLUB
- HEIGHTS UNIT 22

- 0 O R




Iastscan[‘l}.jpg (2550x3300x24b ipeg)

LARRY ¥. wamp
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N 0. 1
COUNTY OF RIVERS(E Riveatts, oh 525020751
ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER st 4167500
ity firiverside.esrclirc com
CERTIFICATION

Pursuent to the provisions of Government Code 27381.7, | cérﬂfy under the penalty of paﬂury
that the following Is a true copy of lilegible wordlng found In the attached document;

(Brint or tvpe the bage number(s) and wording below):

SEE ATTACHMENT
OR
‘ SEE ATTACHED FOR CLARITY

“Date: AS " 5'/9\% A N

Signature: Q/

Print Nama: ‘Rgm&dé ,14?_0 c{écjlq./\

LN SR S 0ADDA e Aesangy

2088-8173387
837/10/2086 89 : 86A
3 of 4

AR ER O




RECORDING REQUESTED BY

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO
AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO

NAME Prodigy Investments, LL.C
ADDRESS 9021 Melrose Ave., Suite 300

CITY
STATE & zip Los Angeles, California 90069

GRANT DEED

APN NO. (SEE EXHIBIT A)

TITLE ORDER NO, ESCROW NO.

THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(s) DECLARE(s)
DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX is $

CITY TAX §
D computed on full value of property conveyed, or computed on full value less value of liens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale
Unincorporated area: [] City of ,and

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

hereby GRANT(s) to
Prodigy investments, LLC

the following described real property in the County of Riverside State of California

Dated

STATE OF CALIFORNIA }
COUNTY OF }s.s.

ON

(here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared

befbre

persanally known to me {or proved to me on th
the within instrument angd acknowled
histher/their signature
ment.

WITNESS my hand and official s

) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to
r.authorized capacity(ies), and that by
| ‘Qn(s)[,ggiecgexecuted the instru-

e basis of s‘;atisfap_torywevideﬁt;e}‘fo
ged to ethat he/she/they executed the-sdmein his/her/th

(s) on the Instrumerit the person(s, %’*thé‘éntityygquehaif ‘of-which th

e i A S

Signature

:
« TR i
- Bregcn vy 7 FEE e 3
P i Tt 2

i

A -z




G

9021 Melrose Ave. Suite 300
Los Angeles, CA 90069
Phone (310) 858-3333 * Fax (310) 861-5753

October 11, 2006

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to confirm that Mr. Rambode Azadegan is an authorized signer of Prodigy
[nvestments, LLC. If you have any questions please call our office at 310.858.3333.

(ade gan
Ember
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. H5-09-2685 17:26 2206

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CHARTER

L, DEAN HELLER, the Nevada Seorcte ry of State, do hereby certify that PRODIGY
INVESTMENTS, LLC! did on July 1, 2005, file in this office the Articles of Organization for a
Limited Liability Compsny, that said A rticles of Organization are now on fle and of record in the
office of the Nevada Serretary of States, and further, that said Articles contain all the provisions
required by the laws governing Limited Liability Companies in the State of Nevada.

TN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office
on July §, 2005.

Do Fl-

DEAN HELLER
Sccz;ta?%m ’
w

Certification Clerk

W L gy




1120 13th Street, Suite A, Modesto, CA 95354

Phone (209) 593-3900 or (800) 370-0372 ® Fax (209) 549-9299 ® www.globaldiscoveries.com ‘

CLAIM SUMMARY t

To: Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector %: ’E ;2

‘ ( T O
Assessors Parcel Number:  375-332-006-1 IR @ m
Last Assessee: Lane, Robert W & Olson, Sheila A. ;”; o E
Sale Date: 03/13/2006 °c o, m
Tax Sale Number: TC 176 meoo D
[tem Number: 168 : g{ w
Default Number: 1997-375332006-0000 o
Deadline Date: 05/3/2007

Dear Treasurer/Tax Collector:

1. Claimant(s): Global Discoveries, Ltd.

The following proof of claim(s) for excess proceeds and documents are attached:

1. Corporation Grant Deed granting interest to Robert W. Lane, Jr., an unmarried man and Sheila A.

Olson, an unmarried woman, each as to an undivided 50 per cent interest, as tenants in common, as
Document # 59701, Recorded 3/31/1983.

2. Assignment of Excess Proceeds signed by Robert W. Lane, Jr.

3. Claim Form(s) signed by Global Discoveries.
4. Photo ID for Robert W. Lane, Jr. '

Upon approval, claimant(s) request that the Treasurer and Tax Collector issue its warrant(s) as follows:

* One warrant in the amount of $5,099.65 or 100% of the claimant’s share of the excess proceeds made
payable to Global Discoveries, Ltd. and mailed to P.O. Box 1748, Modesto, California 95353-1748.

Please address questions regarding the attached claim(s) to Jed Byerly, Chief Operating Officer, at (209) 593-
13913, or e-mail to jed@globaldiscoveries.com.

e“s'mes s

4

N
7D
‘Y, nea)

..' Bett

f

, Yempe®
GD Number: 7305-135692 ) ] . fme
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Sheila A. Olson,
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nomes and eddress. Gorporation Grant Peed
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The undersigned devfares that the doeurrwntaey transder tav 10 B 'lss -:iE anid 1=

K] romputed on the full value of the iniereat or |'|ro|rl|,' vemeyend, or i ! H

[ remputed an the fufl salur bese the value of hens o ensombieances remaiming thereon ot the e ol sale The Land.

tenements wr vralin 1 b atnl i

] wmncarpmicaied aers kl} v of  Lake Elsainorxe v , aml

FOR A AVALUAREE CONSIDRHATION, revmpt ol shech 1o berely acknns beslged,

Weatern Land Bapk, Inc.

N-) At orpeataionn g anpped winber the laws of the Nlate of California :

B Y el GRANTON I ROBENT W, LANE, Jr., An Unmorried Man and SHLILA =,

’ % An Urmnrriod "oman, ench o tu an undivided 5U por cent Intorast,
Tenanty In Comman,

ihe lollnaing sdase riiwd resl projeris i the
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Daredd March {7, (983 ~ Westorn Land Sank. Inc.
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Subject to covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations,
casements and zoning exiating and/or of recerd, and subject to
any facts an accurate survey may reveal. q

Excepting thercefrom certain subsurface mineral rights of record,
but without right to surface entry. |




ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS
To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed
in its entirety and documentation establishing the assignor as a "party of interest” must be provided at the time this document is
filed with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), I, the

undersigned, do hereby assign to GLOBAL DISCOVERIES, LTD. my right to
apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which I am entitled from }

the sale of assessment number 375-332-006-1, Tax Sale Number TC 176, Item 168 sold at -
public auction on 03/13/2006 . 1 understand that the total of excess proceeds

available for refund is $ 5,099.65+/- . and that I AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM

FOR THEM. FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED I HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION (assignment) TO THE
ASSIGNEE. I certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed to the assignee all facts of which I am aware relating to
the value of this right I am assigning. '

/{MJ} J{Wéx 4-1237077

Robert W. Lane, Jr.

(Signattre of Party of Interest/Assignor) (Date) (Name Printed)
Tax ID/SS# 4‘:_7’ -~ Bo- 741 ‘t 1790 Frances Road
’ (Address)
Marion, KY 42064-7326

(City/State/Zip)
STATE OF EALIFORNIA KemTucly s,
COUNTY OF Cr Nl ) 270-988-3047 ,

: (Area Code/Telephone Number)

On L," 25~ <) , before me, the undersig»ned, a Notary Public in and for said

State, personally appeared "Bao'oed o fowm: k- Koo ® L935-¢ey <ho  known to me (or proven to'me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to within instrument and
" acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same.

Lngires 7-21- 2o

(This area for officiai seal)

I, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section
4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, all facts of which I am aware relating to the value of the right he is
assigning, that I -have disclosed to him the full amount of excess proceeds available, and that 1 HAVE ADVISED HIM OF HIS

RIGHT TO EA IM, I OWN WITHOUT ASSIGNING THAT RIGHT.
Jed Byerly, Chief Operating Officer

N BSignature‘of Assignee) ‘ (Name Printed)
-
Tax ID/SS# 77-0558969 Global Discoveries, Ltd.
(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. P.0O. Box 1748 ’
COUNTY OF Stanislaus ) Modesto, California 95353-1748

(City/State/Zip)
s Phone: (209) 593-3913
On /}/ﬁw -j .77“6”&’}7 , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for
said Stategpersonally appeared ¥*xJed Byerly*#x - known to me (or-provemrte
i i to be the person{s} whose name{s} is/are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ske/they executed the same. .

WIT;E? my hand;lzmcial seal. )
- A / )
2 /1//// u) fotig g YA § <o LINDA J. HUNNEL

- v A ot Ay Commission # 1643275
nature of Notar >
(P4 Y) IS5 Notary Public - California

Stanislaus County (This area for official seal)
117-174 (3/85) (Ret-Perm) 58 My Comm, Expires Feb 4, 2010




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY
To:  Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

Assessor’s Parcel No: 375—332-006-1
Tax Sale Number: TC 176

- Item Number: 168
Default Number: 1997-375332006-0000
Date of Sale: 03/13/2006

The undersigned claimant, Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims $5,099.65+/- or 100% of the claimant’s share
of the actual amount of excess proceeds from the sale of the property referenced above. :

Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims its status as a party of interest pursuant to Section 4675 of the California
Revenue and Taxation Code based upon the attached documentation:

Please refer to Claim Summary and attached Documents

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and
correct. ’

*»q\ - )
Executed this “),  day of W\ ,200 " at Modesto, California.

b D W

Jed By‘érl-y(thlef Operatmg Officer
Global Discoveries, Ltd. Tax ID # 77-0558969
P.O. Box 1748
Modesto, CA 95353-1748
~ (209) 593-3913

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

State of California i )
County of __ - Stanislaus ) -
On 7/,@ ‘ jéz’) 7 before me, / ///,4;' ~7/ : ;;4’{;7@/ //&%{Q /);«:[f/éfcm , personally appeared
.’f (Date ) (here insert name and title of the officer)
Jed Byerly , personally

known to me (or preved-to-me-on-the-basis-of satisfactory-evidenee) to be the personfs) whose name¢s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their

-authorized capacity(es); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person¢s); or the entity
upon behalf of which the personés) acted, executed the instrument.

WITN ‘SS my hand and official seal

v o, " LINDA J. HUNNEL
- S Ur RN Commission # 1643275
seal A e
(seal) 3] Notary Public - California ;
Stanislaus County
My Comm. Expires Feb 4, 2010




1120 13th Street, Suite A, Modesto, CA 95354 -

| Phone (209) 593-3900 or (800) 370-0372 ® Fax (209) 549-9299 www.globaldiscoveries.rcom

CLAIM SUMMARY
To: Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector = ~y
Coh s
=L = S
Assessors Parcel Number:  375-332-006-1 r:éf T O
Last Assessee: Lane, Robert W & Olson, Sheila A. ;f«".ﬁ?} w  m
Sale Date: 03/13/2006 o 2 =
Tax Sale Number: TC 176 =T AL
Item Number: 168 r?;‘_j =
Default Number: 1997-375332006-0000 a2«
Deadline Date: 05/3/2007 o

Dear Treasurer/Tax Collector:

1. Claimant(s): Global Discoveries, Ltd.

The following proof of claim(s) for excess proceeds and documents are attached:
1.

Document # 59701, Recorded 3/31/1983.
Marriage Certificate: Sheila A. Olson marries Robert W. Lane, Jr.

Assignment of Excess Proceeds signed by Sheila A. Olson, A.K.A. Sheila A. Lane
Claim Form(s) signed by Global Discoveries.

Photo ID for Sheila A. Lane

Al

Upon approval, claimant(s) request that the Treasurer and Tax Collector issue its warrant(s) as follows:
® One warrant in the amount of $5,099.64 or 100% of the claimant’s share of the excess proceeds made
payable to Global Discoveries, Ltd. and mailed to P.O. Box 1748, Modesto, California 95353-1748.

Please address questions regarding the attached claim(s) to Jed Byerly, Chief Operating Officer, at (209) 593-
3913, or e-mail to jed@globaldiscoveries.com.
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Corporation Grant Deed granting interest to Robert W. Lane, Jr., an unmarried man and Sheila A.
Olson, an unmarried woman, each as to an undivided 50 per cent interest, as tenants in common, as

\M



k]

03/22/2008 17:11 FaX @o02/003

~WEATEHN AN B
’hﬂ HOLLYWOOD BLvD., SUITE 614
L0 ANGLLLS, CALIFDRMIA X028

AND WHES AECORDEID MAKL, THI GEED amD. wNLESS OTHEN
Wil SHOWR SLLAW. SAIL TAL BYATEMEMTS TO

Sheila A. Qlion,
4558 Coldbrook Ave.,
l'r;l's Lohewood, Co, 90713

SURVETORS
Mg ument Fund
$:0 DO

E woa [ RObEFE W, Lone, Jry, ond |
AMBEsse
m!

-
Title Order Mo Faonw Mo, 1615

BPFACE AROVE THIB '.":’N' FOR AECORDER'S UBE ==ty
Send oll tax bilis to esbove . it

nomas and address. Gorporation Grant Deed

I

{

The underagned devlares thar the doumwentacy iransler tax 1= § ’.65 and 1=

E] compuled an the [l calue «of the inieres or roperty soneyal, of i !
O romputed un the Tl s alue bess ihe s abue of bens o envombranies remaiming ghereon ot the e wf salr The land.

tevements or vraliy 1 b i i

J ummoarpmieaied serg K] oo Lakae Elsinore \ ol

POl A VALUARLE CONSIDERATION, reveq ol shich s hereliy acknirs bslped,

Weatern Land Bank, Inc.

A ot dtinn s 30l ainder The lgue nf the Slate of California ' ’ )
hereby GRANTOS I 10 RUBENT %, LANL, Jr., An Unmarried Mon ond SHLILA &, ULLOM,
&n Unmnrried "oman, anch os tu an undivided 50 por canl Iinterest, os

Tanantay In GCommon, . ,

23320

the felbmming des bl veal propeos in jhe
Vounty uf Riverslde . state ol Cahforma;

o »
! Ka

!iﬁi-
LLE
-RER

isgéi ;

:
§
:

[ared Maorch 17, |983] Wostorn Land Sank. Inc.,

'S .
£y

, [
{2@1( y STATE OF CAUFORNHI.]
SERTE O S aRsgy ] o P, Do{jj . e'y WESTERN Lﬂ.‘p K, (NG

w Mareh 17, 1943 [T I~
the moalerrarned 3 Sulory Pubde i sl B cand 1oasmie and By
1 tmenally aggm ateat . Bogart
prenedd Lo ontoon the baalz Af matisfactory FOR MPTARY BEAL OR STAMP
avidenar be 1y S .
Sy adgrs ol i saepuer st that e vmoated o wstbon
Inatzdsnear biias to e o Je ghe o as whe evienn bk
mithn el ng o Getial) ol the o s b bt sl B .
srhmumlidro] e one o el oae ko cedjed ey s yabol [ ed@an y i} h ey
VRN T peidshant Gy gte Dy Teme on g v salutim ol ane lavnl of A Way
e s e : f , HAROLD AspygRy
: MOTARY R b F oy sy
’ g PEVEC A, (Mg o
108 AL TS Cgumny

/. . W ']Cmnh' few 2 e
NIA (v AR ST vy L S

wigpahare o Satan i
Harv!d Aﬂ:ury .

COLNTY 1 L,oa r\nc‘u.‘lvcﬁ B
incwrperaind Mar. 14, 1979 J

i
APS 375-132-06

WATL IAN S CEEARESN TS 0 FURTY SO A 0% 1 b anG FINE (F S PVITY 'fl SHOWN, UL AY BRI g

[ 1

. ’ ) Syt Nsbliens - i tuy & Suie




03/22/2008 17:11 FAX , @oo3/008 >

Aépendtﬂ A

i

Subject to covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations,
cagements and zoning existing and/or of recerd, and subject to
any facts an accurate survey may reveal. ¥ ‘
Excepting thercfrom certain subsurface mineral rights of record,
but without right to surface entry. |
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DECLARATION

I, Sheila A. Oison, A.K.A. Sheila A. Lane, do hereby declare:

1. | am over the age of 18 and a resident of Marion, Kentucky. The facts set
forth herein are true of my own personal knowledge. If called to testify as
a witness in a judicial proceeding, | could, and would, testify truthfully an
competently thereto. ‘

2. | am the same person as Sheila A. Olson, listed as one of the two
grantees on the State of California, Corporation Grant Deed, County of
Riverside, Recorded in Riverside County as Document No. 83-59701 on
03/31/1983, the other being my husband Robert W. Lane, Jr.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing is true and correct.

A .
Dated this23~ dayof AZ[C 2001

V4 e ;
Signature: _\ x(/(acé’;@ %«7/‘,,@
~Sheila A. Olson, A.K:A. Sheila A. Lane
1790 Frances Road

Marion, Kentucky 42064

State of ’Aﬁdfu Nom ' )
Countyof _ C— | TIPS WP ‘ )
On Lt ~{3 -t before me, «_SO,JCQ;,, O Aoogogas lﬂ.f\ Nl:)fg.-*\_! /ub’\.hg , personally appeared
(Date) (fere insert name and title of the officer)
Shele A Loz Eyoo #1L83-750-540 , personally known to me (or

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is_/are subsc_ribgd to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he@they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.
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ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS
To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed
in its entirety and documentation establishing the assignor as a "party of interest” must be provided at the time this document is
filed with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), I, the

undersigned, do hereby assign to GLOBAL DISCOVERIES, LTD. my right to
apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which I am entitled from e

the sale of assessment number 375-332-006-1, Tax Sale Number TC 176, Item 168 sold at
public auction on - 03/13/2006 . I understand that the total of excess proceeds

available for refund is $ 5,099.64+/- and that I AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM

FOR THEM. FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED I HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION (assignment) TO THE
ASSIGNEE. I certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed to the assignee all facts of Wthh I am.aware relating to
the value of this right I am assigning.

A
{: H
Tl S C ; . Sheila A. Olson, A.K.A. Sheila A. Lane

(Signature of Party of Interest/Assignor) (Date) (Name Printed)

Tax ID/SS# 5\0 ] - Q AL - 2 A 77 1790 Frances Road

(Address)

Marion, KY 42064-7326

(City/State/Zip)
STATE OF-EALIFORNIA rEatucl Jss.
COUNTY OF Cr Nealen ) 270-988-3047
‘ ' (Area Code/Telephone Number)
Oon 4 (3~a : , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said

State, personally appeared  She’ljs a Lo~z Kyouw £S55-150- 5%  known to me (or proven to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same.

¢ (SifRatire=or Notary) ;

I, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section
4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, all facts of which I am aware relating to the value of the right he is
assigning, that I have disclosed to him the full amount of excess proceeds available, and that I HAVE ADVISED HIM OF HIS

RIGHT TQILE LQ HIS OWN WITHOUT ASSIGNING THAT RIGHT.
r"’ Jed Byerly, Chief Operating Officer

(This area for official seal)

(Stgnature of Assignee) (Name -Printed)
Tax ID/SS# 77-0558969 Global Discoveries, Ltd.
(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. P.O. Box 1748
COUNTY OF Stanislaus ) Modesto, California 95353-1748

(City/State/Zip)
Phone: (209) 593-3913
On , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for
said State, personally appeared **xJod Byerly*** known to me (or proven to
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person{s} whose name{s} is/are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)

(This area for official seal)

117-174 (3/85) (Ret-Perm)




~ CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY
To: Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

Assessor’s Parcel No: 375-332-006-1
Tax Sale Number: TC 176

Item Number: 168
Default Number: 1997-375332006-0000
Date of Sale: 03/13/2006

The undersigned claimant, Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims $5,099.64+/- or 100% of the claimant’s share
of the actual amount of excess proceeds from the sale of the property referenced above.

‘Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims its status as a party of interest pursuant to Section 4675 of the California
Revenue and Taxation Code based upon the attached documentation: ‘

Please refer to Claim Summary and attached Documents

I declare under penalty of petjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and
correct.

W : |
Executed this 2 day of N\uu/\ , 200 1 at Modesto, California.

By: v.gf \/2(\(

Je erly, Chief Operating Officer

Global Discoveries, Ltd. Tax ID # 77-0558969
P.O. Box 1748 ,

Modesto, CA 95353-1748

(209) 593-3913

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

State of California )
County of __ Stanislaus )
On before me, , personally appeared
(Date ) (here insert name and title of the officer) '
Jed Byerly , personally

known to me (or proved-to-me-on-the-basis-of satisfactory-evidence) to be the person¢s) whose name(s) is/are

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/ker/their
authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their signaturefs) on the instrument the person{s); or the entity
upon behalf of which the persongs) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(seal)

Signature of Notary Public




.Taylor, Desiree

" From: Taylor, Desiree
Sent: Thursday, February 05, 2009 3:28 PM
To: ‘amy.elmer@gd-itd.com'
Subject: TC176 Item168 GD # 7305-135692
Amy,

I have come across a small problem regarding this file. Your clients Robert W. Lane Jr and
Sheila A. Olson prior to the property being sold at tax sale sold this property to Prodigy
Investments LLC. The Grant Deed was recorded March 10, 2006 Instrument No. 2006-
0173987. The problem I am having is that Prodigy Investments, LLC filed a claim as well as
your clients whose signatures match those on the Grant Deed. I am hoping that your office will

be able to help me in this matter.

Thank you,

Desivee D. Taylon

County of Riverside Treasurer-Tax Collector
Tax Enforcement Unit

951-955-3842 (phone)

951-955-3990 (fax)

Mail Stop #1110
ddtaylor@co.riverside.ca.us
http://www.countytreasurer.org




GLOBAL DISCOVERIES, LTD

Ph: 209-593:3900 'or 800-370-0372 | Fx: 209-549-9299 | Info@gd-Itd.com 1120 13th Street, Suite A | Modesto, CA 95354

April 28, 2009 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

Riverside County
Treasurer & Tax Collector
Attn: Desiree Taylor

4080 Lemon St. 4th Floor
Riverside, CA 92501

APN: 375-332-006-1
Date of Sale: 03-13-2006
TC#176

ltem # 168

Dear Ms. Taylor:

Per your request, please find the following documentation to support our claim for the
above referenced parcel:

- Declaration signed by Sheila A. Olson a.k.a. Sheila A. Lane
- Declaration signed by Robert Olson to Follow

We hope the above referenced assists in perfecting our claim for the above referenced

parcel. If there is anything further that you may need, please contact me at (209) 593-
3917 or (800) 710-1703.

L. Elmer
anager of Claims Processing
Global Discoveries, | 7D.
Enclosures

MR

Certified Tracking#_7008-1140-0002-8505-0696




DECLARATION

I, Sheila A. Olson, A.K.A. Sheila A. Lane, do hereby declare:

1. Iam over the age of 18 and a resident of Marion, KY. The facts set forth herein are true of my own personal
knowledge. If called to testify as a witness in a judicial proceeding, I could, and would, testify truthfully and
competently thereto.

2. Iam one and the same person as Sheila Ardell Olson and Sheila Ardell Lane.
3. Iam one and the same person as Sheila Olson, Sheila A. Olson, Sheila Lane and Sheila A. Lane.

4. 1am one and the same person who is mentioned as the grantee on the referenced Grant Deed as
Document#59701, Recorded in Riverside County on 03/31/1983.

5. Myself and Robert W. Lane Jr., who is one and the same person who is also mentioned as the grantee on the
“above referenced Grant Deed were contacted by Prodigy Investments, LLC a few days prior to the 3/13/2006
Tax Sale for parcel 375-332-006-1 to purchase this referenced property.

6. To my knowledge, Prodigy Investments, LLC did not disclose any information to myself or Robert W. Lane
Jr., in regards to this referenced property going up for Tax Sale. Myself and Robert W. Lane Jr., were later

contacted by Riverside County advising us this referenced property was sold at a tax auction.

7. 1assigned the excess proceeds to Global Discoveries, Ltd., for Riverside County Assessors Parcel Number
375-332-006-1, on 4/23/2007.

8. To my knowledge, no other parties of interest besides myself and Robert W. Lane Jr., have a superior interest
in the above referenced property.

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and

sorrect. Executed this of ' , at , .
Agele A Dbt  NMsclri

Sheila A. Olson, A.K.A. Sheila A. Lane

JURAT
State of kf%;?
County of O\(IZ,»;%T&’,,;
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this
day of pnil ,2009 |, by
Date , f ¥ Month ~ Year . o
TS b O Ohpers AKA zgfu/&w&é?&w

Name of Signer

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) who appeared before me.

Signature o(,m/m;- '%mﬁwnm/u
Signature of Notary Public

(Place Notary Seal Above)




